

**U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT**  
**FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA**

**Honorable Joseph N. Callaway**  
**Tuesday, February 20, 2024**

*Current as of 2/16/2024 at 8:42 AM*

*(Stricken Shown)*

---

**Raleigh Courtroom (3rd Floor)**

**300 Fayetteville Street**  
**3rd Floor Courtroom**

---

1:30 PM **23-03533-5-JNC** Anchor Homes, LLC  
Ch 11

Trustee: Bennington

**Moving:** George M. Oliver

for Anchor Homes, LLC

**Opposing:** Cindy G. Oliver

for Blue Treasure LLC

John C Bircher III

Parker Worth Rumley

for Bankruptcy Administrator

**Matter:** **Motion to Approve Private Sale of Real Property Free & Clear of Liens**

---

2:30 PM **23-00999-5-JNC** Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7

Trustee: Angell

**Moving:** James B Angell

**Opposing:**

**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - CenterCard**

---

2:30 PM **23-00999-5-JNC** Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7

Trustee: Angell

**Moving:** James B Angell

**Opposing:**

**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Duro-Last, Inc.**

---

2:30 PM **23-00999-5-JNC** Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7

Trustee: Angell

**Moving:** James B Angell

**Opposing:**

**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Matt Sears**

---

2:30 PM **23-00999-5-JNC** Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7

Trustee: Angell

**Moving:** James B Angell

**Opposing:**

**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Moneywell Group Capital**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7  
Trustee: Angell  
**Moving:** James B Angell  
**Opposing:**  
**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Rapid Financing**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7  
Trustee: Angell  
**Moving:** James B Angell  
**Opposing:**  
**\*\*Show Cause Dismissed**  
**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - 4318 Medical Park Drive, LLC**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7  
Trustee: Angell  
**Moving:** James B Angell  
**Opposing:**  
**\*\*Show Cause Dismissed**  
**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - American Express Co.**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7  
Trustee: Angell  
**Moving:** James B Angell  
**Opposing:**  
**\*\*Show Cause Dismissed**  
**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Bay Insulation of NC, Inc.**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7  
Trustee: Angell  
**Moving:** James B Angell  
**Opposing:**  
**\*\*Show Cause Dismissed**  
**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Capital One Financial Corp.**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7

Trustee: Angell

**Moving:** James B Angell

**Opposing:**

**\*\*Show Cause Dismissed**

**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Channel Partners, LLC**

---

2:30 PM 23-00999-5-JNC Covenant Roofing and Construction Inc  
Ch 7

Trustee: Angell

**Moving:** James B Angell

**Opposing:**

**\*\*Show Cause Dismissed**

**Matter:** **Show Cause for Failure to Comply With Order Directing Rule 2004 Examination - Southwest Recovery Service**

---